
EDP Environments, Inc. Page 1 of 3 #7666
First Amendment

EDP Environments, Inc.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #7666

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #7666 made and entered 
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of 
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and EDP Environments, Inc., a 
corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal 
place of business is 2718 Mercantile Drive, Rancho Cordova, California 95742,
(hereinafter referred to as "Contractor").

R E C I T A L S

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide preventative 
maintenance and emergency repair services for the uninterruptible power supply (UPS), 
foundation distribution cabinet (FDC), and computer room air conditioning (CRAC) units 
in the Information Technologies Data Center for the Information Technologies 
Department pursuant to Agreement for Services #7666, dated May 31, 2023,
incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to exercise the option to 
extend the expiration date of June 3, 2025, for one (1) additional year, amending 
ARTICLE II, Term;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $36,250, amending ARTICLE III, 
Compensation for Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement for Services #7666 on 
the following terms and conditions:

I. ARTICLE II, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as
follows:

ARTICLE II
Term: This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by the parties
hereto and shall cover the period of June 4, 2023, through June 3, 2026.

II. ARTICLE III, Compensation for Services, paragraph three of the Agreement is
amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $108,750,
inclusive of all costs and expenses.

24-1985 A 1 of 3



 

EDP Environments, Inc. Page 2 of 3 #7666
First Amendment

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services 
#7666 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

24-1985 A 2 of 3



24-1985 A 3 of 3




